Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	
(Rev. 10/02)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Larry P. Backes (executed 03/09/2004)	Name: Home Stretch Products, Inc.
Patrick Sasser (executed 03/09/2004)	1-41 0 11
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: P. O. Box 6386
Other	
	City: Libertyville State: L Zip: 60048
03/09/2004 Execution Date:	
The state of the s	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/798,205	B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert L. Marsh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 (paid previously)
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	9 Danis
Street Address; P. O. Box 4468	8. Deposit account number:
Sileet Address.	50-0783
111111	
City: Wheaton State: IL Zip: 60189-4468	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Robert L. Marsh	54 - 1 Mar 1 / 10/04/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
rotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 015216 FRAME: 0631

03-18-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Patrick Sasser 3.11.04	Name: Home Stretch Products, inc.
Patrick Sasser	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:]
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: P. O. Box 6386
Other	77
	City: Libertyville State: 12 Zip: 60048
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	205 PRP-6.
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: 3/11/2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Robert L. Marsh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address; P. O. Box 4468	
	50-0783
City: Wheaton State: IL Zip: 60189-4468	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
ROBERT / MARCH X	2-8-11) 1 March Plan. a. 17-3 631-
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be received with required cover sheet information to:	

03/17/2004 LMUELLER 00000203 10798205

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 015216 FRAME: 0632

Oct. 04 2004 01:54PM P5

ROBERT L. MARSH, ATTORNEY FAX NO. : 630 681 3464

Mar. 09 2004 10:15AM P4

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION M404 Libertyville, o£ Larry P. Backes Grayslake, IL _,hereafter Whereas We. Patrick Sasser referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Non-Weight.</u> Bearing Foot and Leg Exercising Apparatus for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____ Application Number____/___ $oxed{\mathbb{Z}}$ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $oxed{ ext{March }9}$, 2004 Home Stretch Whereas, Products, Inc. of an Illinois Corporation herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is P.O. Box 6386; Libertyville, IL 60048 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\frac{ten}{}$ dollars ($\mathbf{5}^{10-00}$), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. ___day of _____March Executed this Libertyville, IL State of __t_l line is ___ SS: County of <u>DuPage</u>) Larry P. Backes and Patrick Sasser Before me personally appeared said day of March their Roberte L. Marsh AMMANUS CONTROL OF A CONTROL OF SEAL (Notary Public)

MADS A Service of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple L OFFICIAL SEAL ATOMES TO GUILLET SEE DELOW benimdua esa acceptado

This form offers a sample or suggested formet for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form

Market and the Control of the Contr OFFICIAL SEAL Robert L Marsh NOTARY PLELIC, STATE OF ILLEROIS SION EXPIRES:08/21/05

PATENT REEL: 015216 FRAME: 0633



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

SEPTEMBER 04, 2004

ROBERT L. MARSH P.O. BOX 4468 WHEATON, IL 60189-4468 PTAS



102697389A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102697389

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN FRAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(\$) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

- 1. FOR FASTER SERVICE, PLEASE CONSIDER USING OUR PTAS RIGHTFAX SYSTEM WHEN RESPONDING TO THIS NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION. ALL ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION INOUIRIES CAN BE FAXED TO (703) 306-5995. PTAS RIGHTFAX INQUIRIES ARE USUALLY PROCESSED WITHIN 15 TO 20 DAYSOF RECEIPT.
- 2. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

LENELL MACKALL, SUPERVISOR ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

LAW OFFICES OF ROBERT L. MARSH

54 DANADA DRIVE P.O. BOX 4468 WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60189-4468

Telephone (630) 681-7500 Facsimile (630) 681-3464

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT LAW

Date:

October 4, 2004

To:

Lenell MacKall

Supervisor, Assignment Division

Fax:

703-306-5995

From:

Robert L. Marsh

Re:

Assignment for SN 10/798,205

Pages:

5, including cover

RECORDED: 10/04/2004

PATENT REEL: 015216 FRAME: 0635